
Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
BAL DAVE McNALLY 2 2 1 R P
BAL JIM PALMER 1 1 2 R P
BAL WALLY BUNKER 1 2 1 R P
BAL EDDIE WATT 3 2 1 R P
BAL STEVE BARBER 1 1 1 L P
BAL JOHN MILLER 1 1 2 R P
BAL MOE DRABOWSKY 4 3 1 R P
BAL STU MILLER 1 1 2 R P
BAL FRANK BERTAINA 1 1 1 L P
BAL EDDIE FISHER 2 2 1 R P
BAL GENE BRABENDER 1 1 1 R P
BAL DICK HALL 2 1 1 R P
BAL BILL SHORT 1 1 1 L P
BAL TOM PHOEBUS 2 1 1 R P
BAL ED BARNOWSKI 1 1 1 R P
BOS JOSE SANTIAGO 2 1 1 R P
BOS JIM LONBORG 1 2 3 R P
BOS LEE STANGE 1 1 1 R P
BOS BUCKY BRANDON 2 2 3 R P
BOS EARL WILSON 3 2 2 R P
BOS DENNIS BENNETT 1 3 1 L P
BOS ROLLIE SHELDON 1 1 1 R P
BOS JERRY STEPHENSON 1 1 2 L P
BOS DICK STIGMAN 1 1 1 R P
BOS DON McMAHON 1 3 1 R P
BOS JOHN WYATT 1 1 1 R P
BOS HANK FISCHER 2 1 1 R P
BOS BOB SADOWSKI 1 1 1 R P
BOS KEN SANDERS 1 1 2 R P
BOS DAN OSINSKI 3 1 1 R P
BOS DAVE MOREHEAD 4 1 1 R P
BOS PETE MAGRINI 1 1 1 R P
BOS GUIDO GRILLI 4 1 2 L P
BOS DICK RADATZ 1 1 1 R P
BOS BILL SHORT 1 1 1 L P
BOS GARRY ROGGENBURK 1 1 1 R P
CAL DEAN CHANCE 1 1 1 R P
CAL GEORGE BRUNET 1 1 2 R P
CAL MARCELINO LOPEZ 2 2 2 R P
CAL FRED NEWMAN 2 1 3 R P
CAL CLYDE WRIGHT 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
CAL JACK SANFORD 1 3 1 R P
CAL JIM McGLOTHLIN 1 2 3 R P
CAL MINNIE ROJAS 1 2 1 R P
CAL BOB LEE 1 1 1 R P
CAL JIM COATES 1 1 2 R P
CAL JORGE RUBIO 1 1 1 R P
CAL LEW BURDETTE 1 1 1 R P
CAL HOWIE REED 1 1 1 R P
CAL ED SUKLA 1 1 1 R P
CAL BILL KELSO 1 1 1 R P
CAL DICK EGAN 1 1 1 L P
CAL RAMON LOPEZ 1 1 1 R P
CHI GARY PETERS 2 2 3 L P
CHI TOMMY JOHN 1 2 2 R P
CHI JOE HORLEN 1 1 3 R P
CHI BRUCE HOWARD 1 1 2 B P
CHI JOHN BUZHARDT 1 1 1 R P
CHI JACK LAMABE 1 1 2 R P
CHI JUAN PIZARRO 2 2 1 L P
CHI DENNIS HIGGINS 2 1 1 R P
CHI BOB LOCKER 3 1 1 B P
CHI HOYT WILHELM 1 3 1 R P
CHI FRED KLAGES 4 1 1 R P
CHI EDDIE FISHER 1 1 1 R P
CHI GREG BOLLO 1 1 1 R P
CLE SONNY SIEBERT 1 1 1 R P
CLE GARY BELL 1 1 3 R P
CLE SAM McDOWELL 2 1 3 L P
CLE STEVE HARGAN 1 1 1 R P
CLE LUIS TIANT 1 1 1 R P
CLE JOHN O'DONOGHUE 2 2 1 R P
CLE TOM KELLEY 1 1 1 R P
CLE JACK KRALICK 1 1 1 L P
CLE DICK RADATZ 1 1 1 R P
CLE BOB ALLEN 1 1 1 L P
CLE LEE STANGE 3 1 1 R P
CLE DON McMAHON 1 1 1 R P
CLE GEORGE CULVER 1 1 1 R P
CLE BOB HEFFNER 1 1 1 R P
DET DENNY McLAIN 2 1 2 R P
DET MICKEY LOLICH 1 1 3 B P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
DET EARL WILSON 2 3 3 R P
DET DAVE WICKERSHAM 1 1 1 R P
DET JOHNNY PODRES 2 3 2 L P
DET BILL MONBOUQUETTE 2 1 3 R P
DET HANK AGUIRRE 1 2 1 R P
DET JOE SPARMA 2 2 1 R P
DET ORLANDO PENA 1 1 1 R P
DET LARRY SHERRY 4 3 3 R P
DET TERRY FOX 1 1 1 R P
DET FRED GLADDING 1 1 1 L P
DET JOHN HILLER 1 1 1 R P
DET BILL GRAHAM 1 1 1 R P
DET GEORGE KORINCE 1 1 1 R P
DET JULIO NAVARRO 1 1 1 R P
KC CATFISH HUNTER 2 2 3 R P
KC LEW KRAUSSE 2 1 1 R P
KC JIM NASH 1 2 1 R P
KC PAUL LINDBLAD 1 2 1 L P
KC BLUE MOON ODOM 1 1 1 R P
KC CHUCK DOBSON 1 1 1 R P
KC ROLLIE SHELDON 1 1 1 R P
KC JACK AKER 1 2 1 R P
KC FRED TALBOT 2 3 3 R P
KC RALPH TERRY 2 2 1 R P
KC GIL BLANCO 2 1 1 L P
KC BILL STAFFORD 1 1 1 R P
KC KEN SANDERS 3 1 1 R P
KC JIM DICKSON 3 1 1 L P
KC VERN HANDRAHAN 1 1 1 L P
KC WES STOCK 1 1 1 R P
KC JIM DUCKWORTH 1 1 1 R P
KC JOE GRZENDA 1 1 1 R P
KC JESSE HICKMAN 1 1 1 R P
KC GUIDO GRILLI 1 1 1 L P
KC BILL EDGERTON 1 1 1 L P
KC JOHN WYATT 1 1 1 R P
KC AURELIO MONTEAGUDO 1 1 1 R P
MIN JIM KAAT 2 2 2 L P
MIN MUDCAT GRANT 2 2 1 R P
MIN DAVE BOSWELL 1 1 1 R P
MIN JIM PERRY 2 3 1 B P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
MIN JIM MERRITT 1 1 1 L P
MIN CAMILO PASCUAL 2 1 1 R P
MIN DWIGHT SIEBLER 1 1 1 R P
MIN AL WORTHINGTON 3 3 2 R P
MIN PETE CIMINO 1 1 1 R P
MIN JOHNNY KLIPPSTEIN 1 1 1 R P
MIN JIM OLLOM 1 1 1 R P
MIN RON KELLER 1 1 1 R P
MIN BILL PLEIS 1 1 1 L P
MIN JIM ROLAND 1 1 1 R P
MIN GARRY ROGGENBURK 1 1 1 R P
NY MEL STOTTLEMYRE 1 2 3 R P
NY AL DOWNING 1 1 3 R P
NY FRITZ PETERSON 2 2 1 B P
NY JIM BOUTON 1 1 1 R P
NY FRED TALBOT 1 1 1 R P
NY STEVE HAMILTON 1 1 2 L P
NY WHITEY FORD 1 1 1 L P
NY HAL RENIFF 3 1 1 R P
NY PEDRO RAMOS 2 1 1 B P
NY BOB FRIEND 1 1 1 R P
NY STAN BAHNSEN 1 1 1 R P
NY DOOLEY WOMACK 2 1 1 L P
NY JACK CULLEN 1 1 1 R P
NY BILL HENRY 1 1 1 L P
WAS PETE RICHERT 2 2 3 L P
WAS MIKE McCORMICK 2 2 1 L P
WAS PHIL ORTEGA 1 1 1 R P
WAS JIM HANNAN 1 1 2 R P
WAS BARRY MOORE 1 1 2 L P
WAS DIEGO SEGUI 1 1 1 R P
WAS BOB HUMPHREYS 2 1 1 R P
WAS DICK BOSMAN 3 1 1 R P
WAS DICK LINES 1 1 1 R P
WAS FRANK KREUTZER 3 1 1 R P
WAS CASEY COX 1 1 1 R P
WAS RON KLINE 2 1 1 R P
WAS JIM DUCKWORTH 1 1 1 R P
WAS JOE COLEMAN 1 1 1 R P
WAS HOWIE KOPLITZ 1 1 1 R P
WAS PETE CRAIG 1 1 1 L P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
WAS BUSTER NARUM 1 1 1 R P
WAS AL CLOSTER 1 1 1 L P
WAS TOM CHENEY 1 1 2 R P
WAS DAVE BALDWIN 1 1 1 R P
ATL TONY CLONINGER 2 3 2 R P
ATL KEN JOHNSON 1 2 3 R P
ATL DENNY LEMASTER 1 2 3 R P
ATL CLAY CARROLL 1 1 2 R P
ATL DICK KELLEY 1 1 1 R P
ATL WADE BLASINGAME 2 2 1 L P
ATL PAT JARVIS 1 1 2 R P
ATL HANK FISCHER 1 1 1 R P
ATL DON SCHWALL 1 1 1 R P
ATL CHI-CHI OLIVO 1 1 2 R P
ATL JOEY JAY 1 3 1 B P
ATL PHIL NIEKRO 1 1 1 R P
ATL BILLY O'DELL 3 1 1 B P
ATL DAN SCHNEIDER 4 1 1 L P
ATL TED ABERNATHY 3 1 1 R P
ATL ARNOLD UMBACH 2 1 1 R P
ATL CHARLIE VAUGHAN 3 1 1 R P
ATL JAY RITCHIE 4 1 1 R P
ATL RON REED 1 1 1 R P
ATL CECIL UPSHAW 4 1 1 R P
ATL HERB HIPPAUF 1 1 1 R P
CHI DICK ELLSWORTH 2 1 2 L P
CHI KEN HOLTZMAN 1 1 1 R P
CHI FERGIE JENKINS 1 2 3 R P
CHI BILL HANDS 1 1 1 R P
CHI CAL KOONCE 1 2 1 R P
CHI ERNIE BROGLIO 4 2 1 R P
CHI BOB HENDLEY 2 2 1 R P
CHI CURT SIMMONS 1 1 3 L P
CHI BILL FAUL 1 1 1 R P
CHI ROBIN ROBERTS 2 1 1 B P
CHI BILLY HOEFT 3 1 1 L P
CHI RICH NYE 3 1 1 L P
CHI TED ABERNATHY 1 1 1 R P
CHI LARRY JACKSON 1 1 1 R P
CHI CHUCK ESTRADA 1 1 1 R P
CHI DAVE DOWLING 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
CHI ARNOLD EARLEY 1 1 1 L P
CHI BOB BUHL 1 1 1 R P
CHI LEN CHURCH 1 1 1 B P
CHI CHUCK HARTENSTEIN 1 1 1 R P
CHI DON LEE 1 1 1 R P
CHI FRED NORMAN 1 1 1 B P
CHI BILL CONNORS 1 1 1 R P
CIN JIM MALONEY 2 2 1 L P
CIN MILT PAPPAS 1 1 3 R P
CIN SAMMY ELLIS 1 1 1 L P
CIN JIM O'TOOLE 1 1 1 B P
CIN JOE NUXHALL 1 1 1 L P
CIN JOEY JAY 1 1 1 B P
CIN DON NOTTEBART 2 1 1 R P
CIN BILLY McCOOL 2 1 1 R P
CIN TED DAVIDSON 1 1 1 R P
CIN HANK FISCHER 1 1 2 R P
CIN JACK BALDSCHUN 3 1 2 R P
CIN DARRELL OSTEEN 4 1 2 R P
CIN DOM ZANNI 4 1 2 R P
CIN GERRY ARRIGO 1 1 1 L P
CIN JOHN TSITOURIS 1 1 1 R P
HOU DAVE GIUSTI 2 3 1 R P
HOU MIKE CUELLAR 1 1 1 L P
HOU LARRY DIERKER 1 2 2 R P
HOU TURK FARRELL 1 1 1 R P
HOU BOB BRUCE 1 1 1 R P
HOU BARRY LATMAN 2 1 1 R P
HOU CHRIS ZACHARY 2 3 1 L P
HOU ROBIN ROBERTS 1 1 1 B P
HOU RON TAYLOR 2 3 1 R P
HOU CLAUDE RAYMOND 1 1 2 R P
HOU JIM OWENS 1 1 1 R P
HOU GARY KROLL 1 1 1 R P
HOU CARROLL SEMBERA 1 1 1 R P
HOU DON WILSON 4 3 1 R P
HOU DON LEE 4 1 1 R P
HOU DANNY COOMBS 1 1 1 R P
HOU DON ARLICH 1 1 1 L P
HOU AURELIO MONTEAGUDO 1 1 1 R P
HOU JIM RAY 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
HOU FRANK CARPIN 1 1 1 L P
LA SANDY KOUFAX 1 1 1 R P
LA DON DRYSDALE 2 2 1 R P
LA DON SUTTON 2 1 1 R P
LA CLAUDE OSTEEN 2 2 3 L P
LA PHIL REGAN 1 1 1 R P
LA BOB MILLER 1 1 1 R P
LA JOE MOELLER 2 1 1 R P
LA RON PERRANOSKI 3 3 3 L P
LA HOWIE REED 1 1 1 R P
LA JOHNNY PODRES 1 1 1 L P
LA NICK WILLHITE 1 1 1 L P
LA BILL SINGER 1 1 1 R P
LA JIM BREWER 1 1 1 L P
NY JACK FISHER 1 1 1 R P
NY DENNIS RIBANT 2 1 1 R P
NY BOB SHAW 3 1 1 R P
NY ROB GARDNER 2 1 1 R P
NY JACK HAMILTON 1 1 1 R P
NY BOB FRIEND 1 1 2 R P
NY TUG McGRAW 2 1 2 R P
NY BILL HEPLER 2 1 1 L P
NY DICK SELMA 1 2 3 R P
NY GERRY ARRIGO 4 3 1 L P
NY LARRY BEARNARTH 1 3 2 R P
NY RALPH TERRY 2 1 1 R P
NY DICK RUSTECK 1 1 1 R P
NY DARRELL SUTHERLAND 4 1 1 R P
NY LARRY MILLER 4 1 1 L P
NY GORDIE RICHARDSON 1 1 1 R P
NY DAVE EILERS 1 1 1 R P
NY DALLAS GREEN 1 1 1 L P
NY NOLAN RYAN 1 1 1 R P
PHI CHRIS SHORT 2 1 1 R P
PHI JIM BUNNING 2 1 1 R P
PHI LARRY JACKSON 1 2 3 R P
PHI BOB BUHL 1 1 1 R P
PHI RICK WISE 1 1 1 R P
PHI RAY CULP 1 1 1 R P
PHI DAROLD KNOWLES 3 1 1 L P
PHI RAY HERBERT 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
PHI ROGER CRAIG 1 1 1 R P
PHI TERRY FOX 1 1 2 R P
PHI BO BELINSKY 3 1 2 L P
PHI JOHN BOOZER 1 1 1 R P
PHI FERGIE JENKINS 1 1 1 R P
PHI GRANT JACKSON 1 1 1 B P
PHI JOE VERBANIC 1 1 1 R P
PHI GARY WAGNER 1 1 1 R P
PHI STEVE RIDZIK 1 1 1 R P
PHI ED ROEBUCK 1 1 1 R P
PHI JOHN MORRIS 1 1 1 R P
PIT BOB VEALE 1 1 3 B P
PIT VERN LAW 2 2 2 R P
PIT WOODIE FRYMAN 2 1 1 R P
PIT STEVE BLASS 2 1 1 R P
PIT TOMMIE SISK 1 1 1 R P
PIT DON CARDWELL 1 2 1 R P
PIT PETE MIKKELSEN 2 1 1 R P
PIT BILLY O'DELL 1 1 1 B P
PIT ROY FACE 1 1 1 R P
PIT AL McBEAN 1 1 2 R P
PIT DON SCHWALL 1 1 1 R P
PIT BOB PURKEY 1 1 1 R P
PIT LUKE WALKER 1 1 1 L P
PIT JIM SHELLENBACK 1 1 1 L P
SF JUAN MARICHAL 3 2 1 R P
SF GAYLORD PERRY 2 1 1 R P
SF BOBBY BOLIN 2 2 2 R P
SF RON HERBEL 1 1 1 R P
SF RAY SADECKI 3 3 3 L P
SF LINDY McDANIEL 1 1 1 R P
SF FRANK LINZY 2 2 3 R P
SF BOB PRIDDY 2 1 1 R P
SF JOE GIBBON 2 1 1 R P
SF BOB SHAW 1 1 1 R P
SF BILL HENRY 1 1 1 L P
SF BILLY HOEFT 1 1 1 L P
SF RICH ROBERTSON 1 1 1 R P
SF BOB GARIBALDI 1 1 1 L P
STL BOB GIBSON 2 2 3 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
STL AL JACKSON 2 2 3 L P
STL RAY WASHBURN 1 2 1 R P
STL LARRY JASTER 2 1 1 L P
STL NELSON BRILES 1 1 1 R P
STL STEVE CARLTON 3 1 1 L P
STL TRACY STALLARD 1 1 1 R P
STL DON DENNIS 1 1 1 R P
STL JOE HOERNER 1 3 2 R P
STL CURT SIMMONS 1 3 1 L P
STL RAY SADECKI 4 3 2 L P
STL ART MAHAFFEY 1 1 1 R P
STL DICK HUGHES 4 1 1 R P
STL HAL WOODESHICK 2 3 1 R P
STL RON PICHE 1 1 1 R P
STL JIM COSMAN 1 1 1 R P
STL DENNIS AUST 1 1 1 R P
STL RON WILLIS 1 1 1 R P



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
BAL DAVE McNALLY 0.195 77 6 15 5 0 0 0 0 2
BAL JIM PALMER 0.096 73 11 7 1 0 1 0 0 3
BAL WALLY BUNKER 0.104 48 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 4
BAL EDDIE WATT 0.304 46 4 14 1 0 2 0 0 1
BAL STEVE BARBER 0.068 44 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL JOHN MILLER 0.118 34 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL MOE DRABOWSKY 0.364 22 3 8 2 0 0 0 0 1
BAL STU MILLER 0.105 19 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL FRANK BERTAINA 0.105 19 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
BAL EDDIE FISHER 0.154 13 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
BAL GENE BRABENDER 0.077 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL DICK HALL 0.167 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL BILL SHORT 0.091 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL TOM PHOEBUS 0.167 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BAL ED BARNOWSKI #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS JOSE SANTIAGO 0.196 56 5 11 1 0 0 0 0 2
BOS JIM LONBORG 0.093 54 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 2
BOS LEE STANGE 0.063 48 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
BOS BUCKY BRANDON 0.182 44 4 8 2 1 0 0 0 2
BOS EARL WILSON 0.250 32 7 8 0 0 2 0 0 4
BOS DENNIS BENNETT 0.130 23 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
BOS ROLLIE SHELDON 0.111 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS JERRY STEPHENSON 0.118 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS DICK STIGMAN 0.118 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS DON McMAHON 0.091 11 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
BOS JOHN WYATT 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS HANK FISCHER 0.222 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOS BOB SADOWSKI 0.000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS KEN SANDERS 0.000 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
BOS DAN OSINSKI 0.333 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS DAVE MOREHEAD 0.500 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS PETE MAGRINI 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS GUIDO GRILLI 0.500 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS DICK RADATZ 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS BILL SHORT 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS GARRY ROGGENBURK#DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL DEAN CHANCE 0.026 76 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
CAL GEORGE BRUNET 0.103 68 5 7 1 0 1 0 0 2
CAL MARCELINO LOPEZ 0.190 58 10 11 2 0 0 0 1 3
CAL FRED NEWMAN 0.200 30 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
CAL CLYDE WRIGHT 0.103 29 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
CAL JACK SANFORD 0.136 22 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
CAL JIM McGLOTHLIN 0.059 17 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
CAL MINNIE ROJAS 0.071 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
CAL BOB LEE 0.000 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
CAL JIM COATES 0.091 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL JORGE RUBIO 0.000 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL LEW BURDETTE 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL HOWIE REED 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL ED SUKLA 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL BILL KELSO 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL DICK EGAN 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL RAMON LOPEZ #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI GARY PETERS 0.235 81 12 19 3 2 1 0 0 0
CHI TOMMY JOHN 0.145 69 6 10 1 0 2 0 0 3
CHI JOE HORLEN 0.067 60 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
CHI BRUCE HOWARD 0.070 43 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
CHI JOHN BUZHARDT 0.116 43 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
CHI JACK LAMABE 0.057 35 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHI JUAN PIZARRO 0.154 26 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
CHI DENNIS HIGGINS 0.176 17 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHI BOB LOCKER 0.250 16 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
CHI HOYT WILHELM 0.125 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHI FRED KLAGES 0.500 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI EDDIE FISHER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI GREG BOLLO 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE SONNY SIEBERT 0.129 85 4 11 2 0 0 0 0 1
CLE GARY BELL 0.132 76 2 10 0 1 0 0 0 4
CLE SAM McDOWELL 0.200 60 2 12 0 1 0 0 0 1
CLE STEVE HARGAN 0.121 58 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2
CLE LUIS TIANT 0.111 36 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
CLE JOHN O'DONOGHUE 0.152 33 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
CLE TOM KELLEY 0.143 28 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE JACK KRALICK 0.077 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE DICK RADATZ 0.111 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE BOB ALLEN 0.111 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CLE LEE STANGE 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE DON McMAHON 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE GEORGE CULVER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE BOB HEFFNER 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DET DENNY McLAIN 0.183 93 10 17 2 0 0 1 0 5
DET MICKEY LOLICH 0.141 64 12 9 0 1 0 0 0 7



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
DET EARL WILSON 0.234 64 13 15 0 2 5 0 0 4
DET DAVE WICKERSHAM 0.044 45 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
DET JOHNNY PODRES 0.233 30 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 2
DET BILL MONBOUQUETT 0.154 26 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
DET HANK AGUIRRE 0.120 25 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
DET JOE SPARMA 0.217 23 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
DET ORLANDO PENA 0.111 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET LARRY SHERRY 0.400 10 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
DET TERRY FOX 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET FRED GLADDING 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET JOHN HILLER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET BILL GRAHAM #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET GEORGE KORINCE #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET JULIO NAVARRO #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC CATFISH HUNTER 0.153 59 5 9 1 1 0 1 0 3
KC LEW KRAUSSE 0.154 52 5 8 1 0 0 0 0 3
KC JIM NASH 0.102 49 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
KC PAUL LINDBLAD 0.147 34 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
KC BLUE MOON ODOM 0.097 31 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
KC CHUCK DOBSON 0.115 26 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC ROLLIE SHELDON 0.087 23 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JACK AKER 0.095 21 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
KC FRED TALBOT 0.150 20 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
KC RALPH TERRY 0.214 14 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
KC GIL BLANCO 0.167 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC BILL STAFFORD 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC KEN SANDERS 0.250 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JIM DICKSON 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC VERN HANDRAHAN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC WES STOCK 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JIM DUCKWORTH 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JOE GRZENDA 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JESSE HICKMAN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC GUIDO GRILLI #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC BILL EDGERTON #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC JOHN WYATT #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC AURELIO MONTEAGUDO#DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN JIM KAAT 0.195 118 12 23 2 1 2 0 0 5
MIN MUDCAT GRANT 0.192 78 5 15 5 0 0 0 0 3
MIN DAVE BOSWELL 0.143 63 4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIN JIM PERRY 0.220 59 5 13 4 0 1 0 0 5



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
MIN JIM MERRITT 0.103 39 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
MIN CAMILO PASCUAL 0.216 37 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIN DWIGHT SIEBLER 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MIN AL WORTHINGTON 0.273 11 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
MIN PETE CIMINO 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MIN JOHNNY KLIPPSTEIN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN JIM OLLOM 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN RON KELLER 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN BILL PLEIS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN JIM ROLAND #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN GARRY ROGGENBURK#DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY MEL STOTTLEMYRE 0.138 80 8 11 1 1 1 0 0 4
NY AL DOWNING 0.100 70 4 7 0 1 0 0 0 4
NY FRITZ PETERSON 0.224 67 4 15 5 0 0 0 0 2
NY JIM BOUTON 0.105 38 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY FRED TALBOT 0.143 35 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
NY STEVE HAMILTON 0.053 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY WHITEY FORD 0.000 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY HAL RENIFF 0.286 14 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY PEDRO RAMOS 0.154 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY BOB FRIEND 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY STAN BAHNSEN 0.143 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DOOLEY WOMACK 0.200 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY JACK CULLEN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY BILL HENRY #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WAS PETE RICHERT 0.163 86 12 14 2 1 1 0 0 2
WAS MIKE McCORMICK 0.212 66 5 14 0 0 2 0 0 3
WAS PHIL ORTEGA 0.056 54 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
WAS JIM HANNAN 0.067 30 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
WAS BARRY MOORE 0.105 19 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS DIEGO SEGUI 0.111 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
WAS BOB HUMPHREYS 0.167 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
WAS DICK BOSMAN 0.250 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS DICK LINES 0.000 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS FRANK KREUTZER 0.250 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS CASEY COX 0.000 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS RON KLINE 0.167 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
WAS JIM DUCKWORTH 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS JOE COLEMAN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS HOWIE KOPLITZ #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS PETE CRAIG #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
WAS BUSTER NARUM #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS AL CLOSTER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS TOM CHENEY #DIV/0! 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WAS DAVE BALDWIN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL TONY CLONINGER 0.234 111 12 26 5 0 5 1 1 2
ATL KEN JOHNSON 0.143 70 3 10 2 1 1 0 0 1
ATL DENNY LEMASTER 0.119 59 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 3
ATL CLAY CARROLL 0.100 30 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL DICK KELLEY 0.036 28 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL WADE BLASINGAME 0.217 23 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
ATL PAT JARVIS 0.000 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ATL HANK FISCHER 0.000 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL DON SCHWALL 0.000 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL CHI-CHI OLIVO 0.111 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL JOEY JAY 0.125 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATL PHIL NIEKRO 0.000 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL BILLY O'DELL 0.250 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL DAN SCHNEIDER 0.500 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL TED ABERNATHY 0.250 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
ATL ARNOLD UMBACH 0.200 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ATL CHARLIE VAUGHAN 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL JAY RITCHIE 0.500 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL RON REED 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL CECIL UPSHAW 1.000 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL HERB HIPPAUF #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI DICK ELLSWORTH 0.156 90 7 14 0 1 0 0 0 4
CHI KEN HOLTZMAN 0.123 73 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1
CHI FERGIE JENKINS 0.137 51 6 7 0 1 1 0 0 3
CHI BILL HANDS 0.041 49 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
CHI CAL KOONCE 0.130 23 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
CHI ERNIE BROGLIO 0.368 19 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 2
CHI BOB HENDLEY 0.167 18 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
CHI CURT SIMMONS 0.111 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
CHI BILL FAUL 0.000 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI ROBIN ROBERTS 0.200 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
CHI BILLY HOEFT 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI RICH NYE 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI TED ABERNATHY 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI LARRY JACKSON 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI CHUCK ESTRADA 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI DAVE DOWLING 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
CHI ARNOLD EARLEY 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI BOB BUHL 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI LEN CHURCH 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI CHUCK HARTENSTEIN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI DON LEE #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI FRED NORMAN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI BILL CONNORS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN JIM MALONEY 0.222 81 8 18 5 0 0 0 0 4
CIN MILT PAPPAS 0.107 75 6 8 0 1 1 0 0 2
CIN SAMMY ELLIS 0.114 70 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 4
CIN JIM O'TOOLE 0.128 47 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1
CIN JOE NUXHALL 0.100 40 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
CIN JOEY JAY 0.115 26 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
CIN DON NOTTEBART 0.167 24 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN BILLY McCOOL 0.167 18 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN TED DAVIDSON 0.000 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN HANK FISCHER 0.091 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN JACK BALDSCHUN 0.333 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN DARRELL OSTEEN 0.500 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN DOM ZANNI 1.000 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN GERRY ARRIGO 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN JOHN TSITOURIS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU DAVE GIUSTI 0.230 74 5 17 6 0 0 0 0 3
HOU MIKE CUELLAR 0.113 71 4 8 1 0 1 0 0 2
HOU LARRY DIERKER 0.149 67 6 10 2 0 1 0 0 2
HOU TURK FARRELL 0.146 48 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
HOU BOB BRUCE 0.077 39 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOU BARRY LATMAN 0.154 26 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
HOU CHRIS ZACHARY 0.222 18 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
HOU ROBIN ROBERTS 0.063 16 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
HOU RON TAYLOR 0.167 12 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
HOU CLAUDE RAYMOND 0.111 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU JIM OWENS 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU GARY KROLL 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU CARROLL SEMBERA 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU DON WILSON 0.500 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
HOU DON LEE 1.000 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU DANNY COOMBS 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU DON ARLICH 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU AURELIO MONTEAGUDO 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU JIM RAY #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
HOU FRANK CARPIN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA SANDY KOUFAX 0.076 118 5 9 3 0 0 0 0 5
LA DON DRYSDALE 0.189 106 6 20 2 0 2 0 0 3
LA DON SUTTON 0.183 82 4 15 2 0 0 0 0 1
LA CLAUDE OSTEEN 0.211 76 8 16 1 2 1 1 1 5
LA PHIL REGAN 0.143 21 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
LA BOB MILLER 0.077 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA JOE MOELLER 0.167 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
LA RON PERRANOSKI 0.250 8 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
LA HOWIE REED 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA JOHNNY PODRES #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA NICK WILLHITE #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA BILL SINGER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA JIM BREWER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY JACK FISHER 0.090 67 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 7
NY DENNIS RIBANT 0.197 61 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1
NY BOB SHAW 0.260 50 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 4
NY ROB GARDNER 0.171 41 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
NY JACK HAMILTON 0.132 38 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY BOB FRIEND 0.034 29 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY TUG McGRAW 0.235 17 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY BILL HEPLER 0.214 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DICK SELMA 0.071 14 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
NY GERRY ARRIGO 0.500 10 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
NY LARRY BEARNARTH 0.111 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
NY RALPH TERRY 0.167 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DICK RUSTECK 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DARRELL SUTHERLAND 0.667 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY LARRY MILLER 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY GORDIE RICHARDSON 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DAVE EILERS 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DALLAS GREEN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY NOLAN RYAN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI CHRIS SHORT 0.208 106 6 22 1 0 0 0 0 1
PHI JIM BUNNING 0.179 106 10 19 3 0 0 0 0 3
PHI LARRY JACKSON 0.146 89 9 13 2 0 1 2 0 3
PHI BOB BUHL 0.098 41 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHI RICK WISE 0.000 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI RAY CULP 0.077 26 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI DAROLD KNOWLES 0.250 16 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI RAY HERBERT 0.077 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
PHI ROGER CRAIG 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI TERRY FOX 0.000 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI BO BELINSKY 0.333 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI JOHN BOOZER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI FERGIE JENKINS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI GRANT JACKSON #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI JOE VERBANIC #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI GARY WAGNER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI STEVE RIDZIK #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI ED ROEBUCK #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI JOHN MORRIS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT BOB VEALE 0.138 94 5 13 0 1 0 0 0 1
PIT VERN LAW 0.242 66 11 16 3 0 1 0 0 3
PIT WOODIE FRYMAN 0.159 63 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 2
PIT STEVE BLASS 0.231 52 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 0
PIT TOMMIE SISK 0.098 51 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
PIT DON CARDWELL 0.103 29 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
PIT PETE MIKKELSEN 0.150 20 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PIT BILLY O'DELL 0.063 16 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
PIT ROY FACE 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT AL McBEAN 0.100 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT DON SCHWALL 0.100 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
PIT BOB PURKEY 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT LUKE WALKER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT JIM SHELLENBACK#DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF JUAN MARICHAL 0.250 112 10 28 5 0 1 0 0 2
SF GAYLORD PERRY 0.186 86 4 16 1 0 0 0 0 1
SF BOBBY BOLIN 0.171 76 7 13 1 1 2 0 0 6
SF RON HERBEL 0.026 38 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SF RAY SADECKI 0.324 34 5 11 1 1 2 0 0 1
SF LINDY McDANIEL 0.091 22 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF FRANK LINZY 0.150 20 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
SF BOB PRIDDY 0.176 17 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF JOE GIBBON 0.200 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
SF BOB SHAW 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF BILL HENRY 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF BILLY HOEFT #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF RICH ROBERTSON #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF BOB GARIBALDI #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL BOB GIBSON 0.200 100 11 20 4 0 1 3 2 3



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
STL AL JACKSON 0.176 74 6 13 4 1 0 2 0 3
STL RAY WASHBURN 0.093 54 2 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
STL LARRY JASTER 0.178 45 4 8 0 0 1 0 0 2
STL NELSON BRILES 0.079 38 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
STL STEVE CARLTON 0.267 15 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL TRACY STALLARD 0.000 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL DON DENNIS 0.083 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL JOE HOERNER 0.125 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
STL CURT SIMMONS 0.125 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
STL RAY SADECKI 0.429 7 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
STL ART MAHAFFEY 0.000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL DICK HUGHES 0.400 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL HAL WOODESHICK 0.200 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
STL RON PICHE 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL JIM COSMAN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL DENNIS AUST 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL RON WILLIS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


